No.DE/ADM/New UT Scheme/SVY/2015-16/334 UT Administration of Daman & Diu, Directorate of Education, Secretariat, Daman.

Dated :26/6/2015.

Read : Notification No.DE/ADM/New UT Scheme/SVY//2014-15/1406 dated 21/01/2015.

## ORDER

Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to order that the one component of "Saraswati Vidya Yojana" i.e. "Sanjeevani Swashthya Bima Yojana" for girls students of Daman & Diu is hereby transferred to Health Department, Daman with immediate effect.

This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Administrator of Daman & Diu vide diary No.1838 dated 21/05/2015.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu.

(Rakesh Kumar) ' Dy. Secretary(Education) Daman & Diu.

Copy to :

- 1) Principal Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2) P.S. to the Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3) P.S. to the Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4) P.A. to the Secretary(Education), Daman.
- 5) The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 6) The Director of Health and Medical Services, PHC, Daman.
- 7) The Director of Accounts, Daman.
- 8) The Dy. Director of Planning & Statistical, Secretariat, Daman.

9) The SIO, NIC, Secretariat, Daman to upload on official website of Daman.

10) The Head of Office, Govt. Printing Press, Daman to publish in Official Gazette.